
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 15, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8866821

8867017

8879152

8881012

8900097

8903478

8903538

8910655

Case

CROFT, CODY MOYLE

SHARMA, BHAWANDEEP

DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER

KUTO, JOHN KIPTUM

BARNARD, NATHAN PAUL

IRONS, GEORGE H

PERUMAL, RAJESH

JAAFAR, SAMIR YOUSSEF

Name

906033-3

1009778-1

734806-7

1013538-1

292150-6

3039-2

978429-2

1001148-1

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 122(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 15, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8879132

8756242

8780877

8808012

8846748

8874882

8876830

8878841

8879131

8879133

8879169

8879170

8882259

8889275

8893133

8896322

8901409

8904649

8907396

8914532

Case

BARNES, VERONIQUA

ZOULAS, SPYROS

MASAD, M MARLENE

PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN

EMAM HOSSEINI, DARIUSH

HOYECK, ELIE

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BARNES, VERONIQUA

BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT

BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT

SIMRANPREET SINGH, NONE

SANFORD, BROOKE ALEXANDRIA

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET

MACCALLUM, JAMIE LEE

HAYWARD, DOUGLAS SCOTT

DHILLON, MANRAJ SINGH

RAYNER, MELANIE D

Name

1012098-1

450307-3

312384-3

856974-5

1007239-1

243093-20

1012098-1

876621-1

1012098-1

1012098-1

876621-1

876621-1

988661-1

1016546-1

1018111-1

1018111-1

650028-9

195668-1

1003827-2

917012-2

Person

MVA 97(5)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 98(10)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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