Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8866821	CROFT, CODY MOYLE	906033-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867017	SHARMA, BHAWANDEEP	1009778-1	MVA 122(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879152	DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER	734806-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881012	KUTO, JOHN KIPTUM	1013538-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900097	BARNARD, NATHAN PAUL	292150-6	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903478	IRONS, GEORGE H	3039-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903538	PERUMAL, RAJESH	978429-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8910655	JAAFAR, SAMIR YOUSSEF	1001148-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8879132	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(5)	_	06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8756242	ZOULAS, SPYROS	450307-3	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8780877	MASAD, M MARLENE	312384-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8808012	PELRINE, CAITLIN ANN	856974-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8846748	EMAM HOSSEINI, DARIUSH	1007239-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8874882	HOYECK, ELIE	243093-20	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876830	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 98(10)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8878841	BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT	876621-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879131	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8879133	BARNES, VERONIQUA	1012098-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8879169	BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT	876621-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879170	BOWER, GABRIEL JOSEPH ELLIOTT	876621-1	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882259	SIMRANPREET SINGH, NONE	988661-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889275	SANFORD, BROOKE ALEXANDRIA	1016546-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893133	DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET	1018111-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8896322	DUCKWORTH, GALEN PEET	1018111-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8901409	MACCALLUM, JAMIE LEE	650028-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904649	HAYWARD, DOUGLAS SCOTT	195668-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8907396	DHILLON, MANRAJ SINGH	1003827-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8914532	RAYNER, MELANIE D	917012-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	